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&7 5% & Product Feature

® L -kF Low moisture absorption

® 3 i M2 ¥ 1& High reliability and conductivity

® X% @t it Excellent heat resistance

® k5 %

% 1 Long shelf-life

® 3 %44 Good peel strength

®

¢ # 5-¥ 1 Characteristics

i F2 % Design and research independently
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Test Method

Conductive
adhesive
layer

B R
(Thickness)

2515C
40-70%RH

60£10%

601£10%

60£10%

APLUS
SPEC

MFEBR
(Peel strength)

SUS/PI

SUS/Cu

SUS/Ink

SUS/Au

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

IPC-TM-650
249

B w e

(Soldering resistance)

10 seconds
at 288°C

PASS

PASS

PASS

IPC-TM-650
2.4.13

% -k & (Water absorption)

25°C, 24hr, water
immersion

%

0.11

0.13

0.12

IPC-TM-650
2.6.2D

i

(Chemical resistance)

IPA/MEK/
HCI / NaOH

%

=20

=20

=20

IPC-TM-650
2.3.2

#9% £ (Resin flow)

25+5C
40-70%RH

mm

=0.15

IPC-TM-650
23.17.1

e (- 5)
(Contact resistance)

2515C
40-70%RH

Q

1.0

<1.0

<10

APLUS
SPEC

#& 3 #F 'L (Shelf life)

=10C
40-70%RH

month

4 months in the original producing

APLUS
SPEC

*arg FE 4 RE N 4 & All data are representative value and not guarantee.




